1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102
Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DAIRY PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS

FO 124 and 131
November 2013

Pacific Northwest Arizona

Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ $0.94
Butterfat 2/ $1.6336
Protein 2/ $3.6316
Other Solids 2/ $0.3955
Nonfat Solids 3/ $1.7042
Skim 1/ $15.48
Butterfat 2/ $1.6471
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $19.77 $20.70

Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 26.55% 178,234,548 31.71% 115,691,722
Class 6.21% 41,677,912 9.84% 35,892,191
Class Il 41.92% 281,466,296 28.64% 104,499,952
Class IV 25.32% 170,061,156 29.81% 108,801,183
Total Producer Milk 671,439,912 364,885,048
Producer Milk Component Levels

Butterfat 4.026% 3.575%
Protein 3.351%
Other Solids 5.689%
Solids-Not-Fat 9.041%

Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value

Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$35,271,406.37
$13,179,792.62
$60,266,185.35
$38,297,384.53
$147,014,768.87

($140,703,196.70)
$6,311,572.17

$23,235,528.93
$12,497,348.44
$22,701,166.21
$17,411,530.22
$75,845,573.80
($21,348,102.54)
$54,497,471.26

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

27%

13%

32%
17%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.

Released:

December 12, 2013

William A. Wise
Market Administrator
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MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR NOVEMBER 2013

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

November 2013

October 2013

November 2012

November 2013
Change From

1/ 1/ Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 671,439,912 624,445,671 414,972,725 7.53% 61.80%
Daily Deliveries 22,381,330 20,143,409 13,832,424 11.11% 61.80%
Number of Producers* 596 492 450
Daily Deliveries Per Producer* 37,553 40,942 30,739 -8.28% 22.17%
Class | Producer Milk 178,234,548 186,639,206 187,166,727 -4.50% -4.77%
Class | Utilization (%) 26.55% 29.89% 45.10%
Class | Daily Usage 5,941,152 6,020,620 6,238,891 -1.32% -4.77%
Producer Price Differential (PPD) $0.94 $1.06 ($0.85)[ -$0.12 $1.79
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $19.77 $19.28 $19.98 | $0.49 -$0.21
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $21.94 $21.24 $21.71 $0.70 $0.23

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 4.026% 3.979% 3.915%

Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.351% 3.332% 3.230%

Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.689% 5.707% 5.707%

Arizona Order (FO 131)

November 2013

October 2013

November 2012

November 2013
Change From

Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 364,885,048 367,794,339 350,267,427 -0.79% 4.17%
Daily Deliveries 12,162,835 11,864,334 11,675,581 2.52% 4.17%
Number of Producers 90 90 96
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 135,143 131,826 121,621 2.52% 11.12%
Class | Producer Milk 115,691,722 117,375,345 119,834,575 -1.43% -3.46%
Class | Utilization (%) 31.71% 31.91% 34.21%
Class | Daily Usage 3,856,391 3,786,301 3,994,486 1.85% -3.46%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $20.70 $20.24 $20.67 | $0.46 $0.03
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $20.81 $20.36 $20.93 $0.45 ($0.12)

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.575% 3.581% 3.639%

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.
1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.




