UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102 Bothell, WA 98021

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAMS

Phone: (425) 487-6009

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Fax: (425) 487-2775 E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com 4835 E Cactus Rd., Ste. 365

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

E-mail: ma@fmma.net

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS FO 124 and 131 November 2013

	Pacific Northwest	Arizona
Producer Prices *	FO 124	FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/	\$0.94	
Butterfat 2/	\$1.6336	
Protein 2/	\$3.6316	
Other Solids 2/	\$0.3955	
Nonfat Solids 3/	\$1.7042	
Skim 1/		\$15.48
Butterfat 2/		\$1.6471
Stat. Uniform Price 4/	\$19.77	\$20.70

Producer Milk Utilizations						
Class	Percent	Pounds	Percent	Pounds		
Class I	26.55%	178,234,548	31.71%	115,691,722		
Class II	6.21%	41,677,912	9.84%	35,892,191		
Class III	41.92%	281,466,296	28.64%	104,499,952		
Class IV	25.32%	170,061,156	29.81%	108,801,183		
Total Producer Milk		671,439,912		364,885,048		

Producer Milk Component Levels			
Butterfat	4.026%	3.575%	
Protein	3.351%		
Other Solids	5.689%		
Solids-Not-Fat	9.041%		

Computation of:	PPD (124)	Uniform Price (131)		
Class I	\$35,271,406.37	\$23,235,528.93		
Class II	\$13,179,792.62	\$12,497,348.44		
Class III	\$60,266,185.35	\$22,701,166.21		
Class IV	\$38,297,384.53	\$17,411,530.22		
Gross Value	\$147,014,768.87	\$75,845,573.80		
Net Adjustments	(\$140,703,196.70)	(\$21,348,102.54)		
Net Pool Value	\$6,311,572.17	\$54,497,471.26		

Class I	% Skim	27%	32%
	% Butterfat	13%	17%

^{*} Subject to applicable location adjustments.

Released: December 12, 2013

William A. Wise Market Administrator

^{1/} Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124, statistical uniform price represents the Class III price, plus the producer price differential. For FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the butterfat price.

MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR NOVEMBER 2013

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

				Novemb	er 2013	
	November 2013	October 2013	November 2012	Change	Change From	
		1/	1/	Month-Ago	Year-Ago	
Producer Deliveries	671,439,912	624,445,671	414,972,725	7.53%	61.80%	
Daily Deliveries	22,381,330	20,143,409	13,832,424	11.11%	61.80%	
Number of Producers*	596	492	450			
Daily Deliveries Per Producer*	37,553	40,942	30,739	-8.28%	22.17%	
Class I Producer Milk	178,234,548	186,639,206	187,166,727	-4.50%	-4.77%	
Class I Utilization (%)	26.55%	29.89%	45.10%			
Class I Daily Usage	5,941,152	6,020,620	6,238,891	-1.32%	-4.77%	
Producer Price Differential (PPD)	\$0.94	\$1.06	(\$0.85)	-\$0.12	\$1.79	
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$19.77	\$19.28	\$19.98	\$0.49	-\$0.21	
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$21.94	\$21.24	\$21.71	\$0.70	\$0.23	
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	4.026%	3.979%	3.915%			
Avg. Pool Protein Test	3.351%	3.332%	3.230%			
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test	5.689%	5.707%	5.707%			

Arizona Order (FO 131)

				November 2013	
	November 2013	October 2013	November 2012	Change From	
				Month-Ago	Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries	364,885,048	367,794,339	350,267,427	-0.79%	4.17%
Daily Deliveries	12,162,835	11,864,334	11,675,581	2.52%	4.17%
Number of Producers	90	90	96		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	135,143	131,826	121,621	2.52%	11.12%
Class I Producer Milk	115,691,722	117,375,345	119,834,575	-1.43%	-3.46%
Class I Utilization (%)	31.71%	31.91%	34.21%		
Class I Daily Usage	3,856,391	3,786,301	3,994,486	1.85%	-3.46%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$20.70	\$20.24	\$20.67	\$0.46	\$0.03
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$20.81	\$20.36	\$20.93	\$0.45	(\$0.12)
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.575%	3.581%	3.639%		

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details. 1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.